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County Name Phone Number Email 

Adams Callie Moore 509.659.3317 calliem@co.adams.wa.us     

Asotin Brady Woodbury 509.758.3344 bwoodbury@ac-hd.org 

Benton-Franklin  Lisa Wight 509.460.4551 lisaw@bfhd.wa.gov 

Chelan-Douglas Barry Kling   Barry.Kling@cdhd.wa.gov 

Clallam Christina Hurst 360.417.2364 churst@co.clallam.wa.us  

Clark Aaron Frederiksen 360.397.8411 aaron.frederiksen@clark.wa.gov 

Columbia Martha Lanman 509.382.2181 Martha_Lanman@co.columbia.wa.us 

Cowlitz Carole Harrison 360.414.5599 x6420 Harrisonc@co.cowlitz.wa.us  

Garfield Leta A. Travis 509.843.3412 ltravis@co.garfield.wa.us 

Grant 
Shawta Sackett 509.766.7960 ssackett@granthealth.org 

Ryan Brimacombe 509.754.6060 ext. 28 rbrimacombe@granthealth.org 

Grays Harbor 
Bethany Mizushima   bmizushima@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 

Karolyn Holden 360.500.4063 kholden@co.grays-harbor.wa.gov 

Island Keith Higman                360.679.7350 Keithh@co.island.wa.us 

Island Michele Tefft  Me.tefft@co.island.wa.us  

Island Laura Luginbill 360.678.7939 l.luginbill@co.island.wa.us  

Jefferson Julia Danskin 360.385.9420 Jdanskin@co.jefferson.wa.us  

Jefferson Natalie Crump   ncrump@co.jefferson.wa.us      

Kitsap Tracey Kellogg   tracey.kellogg@kitsappublichealth.org 

Kittitas Amy Fuller   amy.fuller@co.kittitas.wa.us     

Kittitas Robin Read 509.962.7003 robin.read@co.kittitas.wa.us  

Klickitat Kevin Barry 509.773.2366 KevinB@co.klickitat.wa.us 

Lewis John Abplanalp 360.740.2787 john.abplanalp@lewiscountywa.gov 

Lincoln Ed Dzedzy   edzedzy@co.lincoln.wa.us 

Mason Lydia Buchheit 360.427.9670 ext 410 lydiab@co.mason.wa.us 

Mason Allie Perline   aperline@co.mason.wa.us     

Okanogan Ella Robbins 509.422.7146 erobbins@co.okanogan.wa.us  

Pacific Mary P. Goelz 360.642.9349 mgoelz@co.pacific.wa.us 

San Juan     
 Seattle-King David Bibus 206.263.8790 david.bibus@kingcounty.gov 

Seattle-King Donna Allis 206.263-8186 Donna.allis@kingcounty.gov 

Skagit      

Skamania Amanda Cole 509.427.3881 cole@co.skamania.wa.us 

Snohomish Kevin Plemel 425.339.5250 kplemel@snohd.org 

Snohomish Carrie McLachlan   cmclachlan@snohd.org 

Snohomish Peter Mayer 425.339.5210 pmayer@shd.snohd.org 

Snohomish Nancy Blevins   nblevins@snohd.org     

Snohomish Margaret Shield 
  

    

Spokane Patricia Rhoades 509-324-1439   prhoades@srhd.org     

Spokane Stacy Wenzl 509.324.1698 swenzl@srhd.org 

Tacoma-Pierce Wanda Williams 253.798.3531 wwilliams@tpchd.org 
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Thurston Mary Ann O'Garro 360.867.2525            ogarrom@co.thurston.wa.us  

Wahkiakum Sue Cameron 360.795.8630 ext. 0 camerons@co.wahkiakum.wa.us  

Walla Walla Harvey Crowder 
509.524.2655       
509.240.2697 (cell) 

Hcrowder@co.walla-walla.wa.us 

Whatcom Susan Sloan 360.676.6724 X 50838 Ssloan@whatcomcounty.us  

Whitman Mindy White 360.397.6280 Melinda.white@co.whitman.wa.us  

Yakima     
 NPAIHB Bridget Canniff 503-416-3302 bcanniff@npaihb.org 
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